PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M&M Manufacturing Co., Inc.	08/30/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&M Manufacturing, L.P.
Street Address:	4001 Mark IV Parkway
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5957506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 332659-00068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Brozovic

Total Attachments: 8

source=Patent name change#page1.tif source=Patent name change#page2.tif source=Patent name change#page3.tif source=Patent name change#page4.tif source=Patent name change#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0403 H \$40.00

500299289

source=Patent name change#page6.tif source=Patent name change#page7.tif source=Patent name change#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0404



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P. Filing Number: 13910510

Articles Of Conversion Certificate of Assumed Business Name Periodic Report

August 30, 2000 September 01, 2000 January 31, 2005

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on May 30, 2007.



Roger Williams Secretary of State

ののさのブサ・

Jecretary of State of Texas

AUG 8 0 2000

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Corporations Section

M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, adopts the following Articles of Conversion effective August 31, 2000.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the converting entity is M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY. The converting entity is a corporation. The state of organization of the converting entity is Texas.

ARTICLE TWO

A plan of conversion has been approved by the shareholders of M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY. The converting entity has 35,000 shares outstanding, none of those shares may vote as a class, and all 35,000 shares voted for such plan of conversion.

ARTICLE THREE

An executed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY, the address of which is 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409. An executed plan of conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the converted entity, M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P., the address of which is 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409.

ARTICLE FOUR

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the converting entity (prior to the conversion) or the converted entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder or partner of the converting entity or the converted entity.

ARTICLE FIVE

The approval of the plan of conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the converting entity was organized and by its constituent documents.

ARTICLE SIX

The converted entity, M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P., will be liable for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes that have or will be assessed against the converting entity and/or the converted entity.

ARTICLE SEVEN

The conversion provided for in these Articles is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2000.

Articles of Conversion - Page 1

PATENT

REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0406

Dated to be effective the 318T day of August, 2000.

R. D. STEPP Property

M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY

REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0407

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P.

2000,08-30

This Certificate of Limited Partnership has been duly executed on August 30, 2000 and is filed pursuant to Section 2.01 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "Act") to form a limited partnership under the Act.

- 1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P.
- 2. Registered Office; Registered Agent. The address of the registered office required to be maintained by Section 1.06 of the Act is 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409. The name and the address of the initial registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 1.06 of the Act is R. D. Stepp, 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409.
- 3. Principal Office. The address of the principal office in the United States where records are to be kept or made available under Section 1.07 of the Act is 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409.
- 4. General Partner. The name, the mailing address, and the street address of the general partner is:

Duct Pipe, LLC 4001 Mark IV Parkway Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409

- 5. This limited partnership is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion to convert a Texas corporation, M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY, to a Texas limited partnership.
- 6. The name and address of the converting entity is M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY, 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409.
- 7. The converting entity, M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY, was organized under the laws of the State of Texas as a corporation effective as of December 31, 1968.
- 8. The name of the entity is being changed from "M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY" to "M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P." in connection with its operation as a limited partnership in Texas.
 - 9. The conversion is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2000.

Dated to be effective the 3/31 day of August, 2000.

R. D. STEPP//yesident

DUCT PIPE, LLC, General Partner

2000.09-01

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas SEP 01 2000

ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE

Corporations Section

- 1. The name of the corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership, or registered limited liability partnership as stated in its articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership, application for certificate of authority or comparable document is M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P.
- 2. The assumed name under which the business or professional service is or is to be conducted or rendered is M & M MANUFACTURING COMPANY.
- 3. The state, country, or other jurisdiction under the laws of which it was incorporated. organized or associated is Texas, and the address of its registered or similar office in that jurisdiction is 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409.
- 4. The period, not to exceed ten years, during which the assumed name will be used is 9/1/2000 - 8/31/2010.
- The entity is a (circle one) 5.

FROM : THE BLUM FIRM PC

Business Corporation Non-Profit Corporation **Professional Corporation** Professional Association Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Registered Limited Liability Partnership

If the entity is some other type of incorporated business, professional or other association, please specify below: N/A

- 6. If the entity is required to maintain a registered office in Texas, the address of the registered office is 4001 Mark IV Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas 76161-3409 and the name of its registered agent at such address is R. D. STEPP. The address of the principal office (if not the same as the registered office) is the same as the registered office.
- 7. If the entity is not required to or does not maintain a registered office in Texas, the office address in Texas is NA and if the entity is not incorporated, organized or associated under the laws of Texas. the address of its place of business in Texas is N/A and the office address elsewhere is N/A

Assumed Name Certificate - Page 1

The county or counties where business or professional services are being or are to be 8. conducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation "ALL" or "ALL EXCEPT"): ALL TEXAS COUNTIES

M&MMANUFACTURING, L.P.

2000.09-01

DUCT PIPE, LLC, General Partner

STATE OF TEXAS

FROM ITHE BLUM FIRM PC

COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared M. D. STEPP known to me, or proved to me through a valid form of identification, to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 1st day ofSeptember 2000.

KAY H. FIELDS Notary Public hy Comm. Exp. 01/20/2004 A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

State of Texas

Assumed Name Certificate - Page 2

Reports Unit PO Box 12028 Austin, Texas 78711-2028



Geoffrey S Connor Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State PERIODIC REPORT - LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Filing Number 13910510 Filing Fee \$50.00

Page 1 of 1

The limited partnership name is M & M MANUFACTURING, L.P.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

It is organized under the laws of (set forth state or foreign country) Texas

Corporations Section

JAN 3 1 2005

3 The name of the registered agent is R D Stepp

(Make changes here)

The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is 4001 MARK IV PARKWAY, FORT WORTH, TX-76161

(Make changes here-street or building address, including apartment or suite number, city, state, and zip code, a PO Box may be used only in cities with a population of less that 5,000)

The address of the principal office in the United States where the records are to be kept or made available under section 1 07 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act is

(Make changes here-street or building address, including apartment or suite number, city, state or county, and zip code)

6 The names and addresses of all general partners of the partnership are (If additional space is needed, include the information as an attachment to this form for item 6)

Duct Pipe, LLC 4001 Mark III Parkway Fort Worth TX 76106 Not applicable

Execution:

The undersigned signs this document subject to the panalues imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudlent instrument

Date 1-28-05

f the limited partnership

Duit Ripe LLC General Partner

Come visit us on the Internet @ http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone 512-475-2705

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

Fax 512-463-1425

Dial 7-1-1 for Relay Services

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0412